Trip Summary by Trip
Ordered by Trip Name

Trip: MS 01 PM

Vehicle:

STOP

© 00 N O O AW DN -

- a4 A A A A -
~N OO A W N = O

LOCATION

CV Bus Garage

Central Valley Middle School
Depart CVMS

Via Wal Mart Hill to PA Ave
6th / Pennsylvania Ave (Door Side)
8th St & Washington Ave

6th St & Indiana

14th St & Pacific Ave

17th St & Washington Ave
16th St & Washington Ave
15th St & Washington Ave
13th St & Washington Ave
12th St & Washington Ave
11th St & Washington Ave
10th St & Washington Ave
10th / Indiana

Center Grange Primary School

Trip Summary by Trip

Page: 1



Trip Summary by Trip
Ordered by Trip Name

Trip: MS 02 PM

Vehicle:
STOP TIME LOCATION
1 2:00 CV Bus Garage
2 2:05 Central Valley Middle School
Central Valley Middle School To Pick Up
3 2:10 Students To Transport Soccer Teams To The
Monaca Stadium As Needed
4 2:40 Depart CVMS
5 2:43 Allen / Eckert Rd
6 2:43 Allen Ave & Chestnut St
7 2:44 Allen / Linden St
8 2:44 Allen Ave / Walnut
9 2:47 14th St & Eckert
10 2:50 Blaine Rd & Ridge Rd
11 2:51 Childs Ave & Ridge Rd
12 2:51 Ridge / Nimick Ave
13 2:52 Allaire Ave & Ridge Rd
14 2:52 Ohio Ave & Ridge Rd
15 2:53 Jackson Ave & Ridge Rd
16 2:54 Constitution St & Jackson Ave
17 2:54 Constitution St & Ohio Ave
18 2:55 Allaire Ave & Marshall
19 2:56 Marshall Rd / Childs
20 2:56 Marshall Rd & Blaine
21 2:57 1918 Marshall Rd/Spring Run Top Entrance
22 2:58 Marshall Rd / Cascade Rd
23 3:15 Center Grange Primary School

Trip Summary by Trip

Page: 1



Trip Summary by Trip
Ordered by Trip Name

Trip: MS 04 PM

Vehicle:

STOP
1

© 00 N O O WODN

[ S U |
w N = O

—
N

W W W W W W N DN DNDNDNNDNDDNDNDN=2 2 2 2w
OB WD 2 O O 0O N O O A WN =2 O O 0~ O O

LOCATION

CV Bus Garage

Central Valley Middle School
Depart CVMS

Old Brodhead Rd & Clover Dr
1654 Old Brodhead Rd

Old Brodhead & Wickham Dr
Old Brodhead / Chestnut St

Oid Brodhead / Center Manor Dr
Old Brodhead & Wilhelm Dr

106 W Shaffer Rd

120 W Shaffer Rd

Autumn / Shaffer Rd At Stop Sign

102 Autumn St

Via Left On Pleasant; Left On Brodhead,;
Right On E Shaffer

E Shaffer Rd & Paula Dr

113 Sunray Dr

Sunray Dr & Morning Mist Dr
Morning Mist Dr & Rainbow Dr
Rainbow Dr / Moonlight Gt
Rainbow Dr & Shining Star
Rainbow & Sunray Dr

Left On E Shaffer

178/196 E Shaffer

321 E Shaffer Rd

325 E Shaffer Rd

Left On Chapel; Left On Hall
122 Hall Rd

Hall Rd & Spring Dr
Evergreen Dr & Frederick & Spring
W Woodland Dr & Evergreen
106/ 111 Hope Dr

W Woodland Dr / Hall Rd

W Woodland / Brock

116 / 117 W Woodland Dr
Center Grange Primary School

Trip Summary by Trip

Page: 1



Trip Summary by Trip
Ordered by Trip Name

Trip: MS 05 PM

Vehicle:
STOP TIME LOCATION

1 2:00 CV Bus Garage

2 2:25 Central Valley Middle School

3 2:40 \ Depart CVMS

4 2:43 Cascade Rd / Allen Ave

5 2:50 127 Edgewater Dr

6 2:50 163 / 164 Edgewater Dr

7 2:51 124 Todd Lane

8 2:52 278 Todd Ln

9 2:52 292 Todd Ln

10 2:54 121 Stone Quarry Rd

11 255 Stone Quarry / Woods Ave - Back Up Into
Woods Ave First Then Drop Off Students

12 3:00 Brodhead Rd & Brohios Dr (Door Side)

13 3:00 Brodhead Rd & Qak Ln (Door Side)

14 3:00 \E/I:glligodhead Rd; Left On Baker; Left On

16 3:03 Engle & Christy & Nathan Dr

16 3:04 121 Christy Dr

17 3:04 107 / 109 Christy Dr

18 3:05 Brodhegd / Beaver County Beverage Plaza
(Door Side)

19 3:.06 3656 Brodhead Rd (Door Side)

20 3:06 Brodhead Rd / Oak (Brodhead Door Side)

21 3:.06 Via N Branch To Warwick

22 3:07 Warwick Dr & York Way

23 3:07 Coventry Dr & York Way

24 3:08 Newgate Dr & York Way

25 3:08 Warrencliff & Newgate Dr

26 3:09 130 Warrencliff Rd

27 3:09 Coventry Dr & Warrencliff Dr

28 3:10 Heathcliffe & Warrencliff Dr

29 31 138/ 141 York Way

30 312 York Way / York Court

31 313 York / Shadow Creek Rd - Turn Around First
Then Drop Off Students

a0 315 129 York Way'(Every Tuesday; Every
Thursday starting 8/27/2024)

33 3:16 110 N Branch Rd

34 3:16 131 North Branch Rd

35 316 Via Todd Lane; Right On Chapel; Right On

i Center Grange To CGPS

36 3:20 Center Grange Primary School

Trip Summary by Trip

Page: 1



Trip Summary by Trip
Ordered by Trip Name

Trip: MS 06 PM

Vehicle:
STOP TIME LOCATION
1 2:00 CV Bus Garage
2 2:25 Central Valley Middle School
3 2:40 Depart CYMS
4 2:42 Marshall / Linden
5 2:42 Marshall Rd / EIm
6 2:44 Eagles Landing Apartments By Dentist Office
7 2:45 220 Marshall Rd / Eagles Landing Apartments
8 2:47 1280 Chapel Rd
9 2:48 Chapel / Clover Dr
10 2:48 1247 Chapel Rd.
1 2-49 :ﬂr;?g:LRd & Highland Ave / Chapel &
12 2:50 Chapel Rd & Cochran Dr
13 2:52 Todd Lane School @ stop sign
14 2:56 Drop Off In Back Of CVHS By The Ramp
) (When Needed)
15 2:57 Baker / Truman
16 2:57 Baker / Roosevelt
17 2:59 Poplar Dr/ Louise St
18 2:59 Via Poplar To Sherwood Ext.
19 3:01 212 Sherwood Dr
20 3:02 285 Sherwood Dr / Kings Dr
21 3:02 129 Kings DOr
22 3:03 305 Sherwood / Kings Dr
23 3:03 112 Sherwood Dr
24 3:04 125 Sherwood Dr
25 3:04 136/ 156 Sherwood Dr
26 3:05 201 Sherwood Dr
27 3:05 Left On Sherwood Ex't; Right On Poplar; Left
On Center Grange; Right On Chapel
28 3:09 Lynnway & Shadyside Dr
29 3:10 Whitehall & Lynnway Dr
30 3:10 Trinity & Whitehall
31 3:12 759 Chapel Rd
32 3:12 100 Turkmar Dr
33 3:13 Turkmar & Lemon Dr
34 3:13 Lemon Dr & Rosewood Dr
35 3:14 Rosewood & Tiger Lily Ave
36 314 MT Laurel Ln & Tiger Lily - Back Up Into Mt
Laurel Lane First, Then Drop Off Students
37 3:20 Center Grange Primary School

Trip Summary by Trip

Page: 1



Trip Summary by Trip
Ordered by Trip Name

Trip: MS 07 PM

Vehicle:
STOP TIME LOCATION

1 2:00 CV Bus Garage

2 2:25 Central Valley Middle School

3 2:40 Depart CVMS

4 2:46 Trinity Restoration

5 2:48 Monaca Rd / Stobo St

6 2:49 Dorothy St & Monaca Rd

7 2:49 Monaca Rd / Van Kirk Rd

8 2:50 948 Monaca Rd

9 2:51 Monaca Rd / Spring Valley Ln

10 2:52 Lynda Ln & Monaca Rd

11 2:53 Monaca Rd / Highland Meadows

12 2:53 866 Monaca Rd

13 2:54 101 Loftus Dr

14 2:54 Drive Through the Y Onto Center Grange
Road

15 2:55 Wynd Woods & Center Grange (Door Side)

16 2:56 Center Grange Rd & Rolling Hills Dr

17 2:57 Center Grange Rd / Reinish Dr / Mateer

18 2:58 419 / 432 Center Grange Rd

19 2:59 439 Center Grange Rd

20 3:01 129 Biskup Lane
Biskup Ln / Oakland Heights Rd - Back Up

21 3:04 Into Qakland Heights 1st Then Drop Off
Students

22 3:06 141 Biskup Ln

23 3:09 Chapel / Pleasantview (Door Side)

24 3:09 Chapel Rd & High St (Door Side)

25 3:10 126/ 133 Cedar Ridge Dr

26 3:10 138/ 141 Cedar Ridge Dr

27 311 150 Cedar Ridge Dr

28 3:11 166 Cedar Ridge Dr

29 3:12 178 / 181 Cedar Ridge Dr

30 312 103 Douglas Ln

31 3:20 Center Grange Primary School

Trip Summary by Trip

Page: 1



Trip Summary by Trip
Ordered by Trip Name

Trip: MS 08 PM
Vehicle:
STOP TIME LOCATION

1 2:00 CV Bus Garage

2 2:25 Central Valley Middle School

3 2:40 Depart CVMS

4 2:47 1085 Chapel Rd

5 2:48 909 Chapel Rd

6 2:49 277 & 273 Center Grange Rd

7 2:51 261 Center Grange Rd

8 2:52 142 Center Grange Rd

9 2:52 120 Center Grange Rd

10 2.53 .IJ?L;st Like Home Daycare - 125 Center Grange

11 2:53 Stonegate Apts

12 2:54 3403 Brodhead Rd / Sebastian Estates

13 2:55 Main St & Patterson Ave

14 2:56 Figley Ave & Hillside St

15 2:56 Hillside St/ Mengel

16 2:57 Main St & Mengel Ave

17 2:58 Center St & Mengel Ave

18 2:59 Locust St/ Center

19 2:59 3124 Locust St

20 3:00 3152 Main St.
Children's Choice Daycare (Main St/

21 3:00 Industrial Dr) - No Transportation Needed At
This Time

22 3:01 297/ 306 Pleasant Dr

23 3:01 272 Pleasant Dr

24 3:02 260 Pleasant Dr

25 3:02 261 Pleasant Dr

26 3:03 250 Pleasant Dr “

27 3:05 133 Moffett Run Rd / 101 Cottonwood

28 3:06 113 Cottonwood Dr

29 3:07 Whitewood & Cottonwood Dr

30 3:08 Buttonwood & Whitewood Dr

31 3:09 122 Buttonwood Dr

32 3:10 102 Buttonwood Dr

33 313 Bunk'er Hill Rd / Olshanski (Door Side) - Back
Up First Then Drop Off Students

34 314 Bunker Hill Rd / Bridget (Door Side)

35 3:20 Todd Lane Elementary - Side

Trip Summary by Trip

Page: 1



Trip Summary by Trip
Ordered by Trip Name

Trip: MS 10 PM
Vehicle:
STOP TIME LOCATION
1 2:.00 CV Bus Garage
2 2:25 Central Valley Middle School
3 2:40 Depart CYMS
4 2:48 Brodhead Rd / Katerina Dr
5 2:50 Brodhead Rd / Bonnani
6 2:51 Brodhead Rd / Church Dr
7 2:51 Brodhead Rd / Mulberry Ln
8 2:52 3502 Brodhead Rd / Fronko St
9 2:52 Brodhead Commons / 3442 Brodhead Rd
10 2:53 Brodhead Rd & Jenny Lynn Dr
11 2:53 Brodhead / Caymus Estates
12 2:54 Brodhead Rd & Charity Dr
13 2:54 Brodhead Rd & Lindberg Dr
14 2:55 Brodhead Rd / Bennett Bivd
15 2:55 3285 Brodhead Rd
16 2:56 Brodhead Rd / Zimmerle
17 2:56 Brodhead / Oakhill Rd
18 2:57 Brodhead / Gross Dr & Brodhead / Mine
19 2:58 Brodhead Rd / Pine Dr
20 2:58 Brodhead Rd / lvy
21 2:59 3072 Brodhead Rd
22 2:59 Brodhead / Ridge (top)
23 3:00 Brodhead / Hoover Bivd
24 3:00 Brodhead Rd / Orchard
25 3:01 Park / Brobeck Dr
26 3:01 Brobeck / Radcliff Dr
27 3:02 Pinehaven Ct / Radcliff Dr
28 3:.03 Radcliff Dr / Kingsmen Dr
29 3:04 Radcliff & Academy
30 3:04 Academy & Gettysburg Dr
31 3:05 Academy Dr & University Dr
32 3:05 Swansea Dr & University Dr
33 3:06 Geneva / Swansea Dr / Dartmouth
34 3:06 Geneva Dr & Jane Kirk Ct
35 3:07 194 Geneva Dr.
36 3.07 214 Geneva Dr
37 3:08 Cardiff Dr & Geneva Dr
38 3:09 184 Ridgeview Dr
39 3110 Ridgeview Dr & Solar Dr
40 3:20 Todd Lane Elementary - Side

Page: 1



Trip Summary by Trip
Ordered by Trip Name

Trip: MS 11 PM

Vehicle:

STOP
1

O 00 N O O b~ ODN

NN N NN A A A A A a a a aa a
A W N 2 O © 0N O O p W N -~ O

25

26
27

3:08
3:20

LOCATION

CV Bus Garage

Central Valley Middle School
Depart CVMS

1037 Chapel Rd

Chapel Rd & Cherry Ln Top)
Chapel Rd & Cherry Ln (Bottom)
Chapel Rd / Amy & Chapel / Colonial
704 Chapel Rd

440 Chapel Rd

Chapel / Chateau / Pinehurst Dr
400 Chapel Rd

Geneva & Brookhaven Dr
Columbia Dr / Dartmouth Way
Columbia & Harvard

Bainbridge Dr & Harvard Rd
Princeton Dr / Harvard

244 Princeton Dr

150 Skyview

Linko & Skyview Dr

Brennburn & Linko Dr

Princeton Dr & Sunset Ln

202 Princeton

Bainbridge Dr / Dartmouth Way

Chapel Pool

Right on Chapel; Left On Imperial; Right On
Rovyal; Right Rambler; Right On Fairlane; Left
On Imperial; Right On Chapel

332 Chapel Rd (Door Side)

Todd Lane Elementary - Bottom

Trip Summary by Trip

Page: 1



Trip Summary by Trip
Ordered by Trip Name

Trip: MS 12 PM

Vehicle:
STOP TIME LOCATION

1 2:00 CV Bus Garage

2 2:25 Central Valley Middle School

3 2:40 Depart CVMS

4 2:44 Eckert Rd / Pecan Aly

5 2:45 1241 Eckert Rd

6 2:46 Chestnut St & Eckert Road Ext

7 2:48 Eckert Road Ext & S Walnut St

8 2:48 Elmira St & S Walnut St

9 2:49 S Walnut St / Kazar

10 2:50 1344 Bechtel St

11 2:50 1359 Bechtel St

12 2:52 123 Kermiet Dr

13 2:52 113 Kermiet Dr.

14 2:55 Bechtel St / Kaye Ave

15 2:56 Grant Ave / McCoy Ave

16 2:57 Taylor Ave / McClelland St

17 2:58 Allen Ave / McClelland St

18 2:59 Charles St/ Allen Ave

19 3:01 Old Brodhead Rd & Lafayette
Turn Left On RTE 18, Up Wal Mart Hill ; Turn

20 3:01 Right At the Bottom Entrance Of Stone
Quarry

21 3:03 Wagner Rd / Stone Quarry

22 3:03 Franklin & Wagner Rd

23 3:04 Franklin Ave & Cross (Turn Left On Cross)

24 3:04 Grandv?ew Ave & Cross - Right On
Grandview

25 3:05 Shadyway & Grandview Ave

26 3:05 206 Shirley Drive

27 3:06 193 Shirley Dr

28 3:07 Shirley & Carpenter St

29 3:08 Shirley Dr/ Beaver

30 3:09 Wagner Rd / Shirley / Boundary

31 3:09 Via Wagner; Turn Right Into Lowe's Plaza At
Central St; Turn Left Onto Short St

32 3:10 Short St & Stone Quarry Rd & Wagner Rd

33 3:13 Citizen's Bank / Wal Mart Plaza

34 3:20 Center Grange Primary School

Trip Summary by Trip

Page: 1



Trip Summary by Trip
Ordered by Trip Name

Trip: MS / HS 13 PM

Vehicle:
STOP TIME LOCATION
1 2:00 CV Bus Garage
2 2:25 Central Valley Middle School
Depart CYMS- HS Students for the Following
3 2:40 bus stops should ride HS 16 and will be
) dropped off at bus stops on the way to Center
Stage:
Baker / Truman: Baker / Roosevelt;
4 2:41 Nathan/Engle/Christy; 121 Christy; 102
Christy; Brodhead / Katerina
HS Students From Cade/Atlin & Potter Twp
5 241 Bus Stops will Ride HS 16 and Transfer to
MS/HS 13 @ Center Stage
6 2:46 Center Stage Parking Lot
7 2-47 Pick Up HS 13 Students From HS Bus 16 PM
) @ Center Stage
8 2:50 Spruce Dr - Bottom (NO TRANSPORTATION
) NEEDED)
9 2:52 Cade Dr/ Atlin
10 2:57 Cross / Frankfort Rd
11 2:58 Wheaton / Frankfort Rd
12 3.00 109 Mowry Rd
13 3:01 118 Mowry Rd.
14 3:02 133 Mowry Rd
15 3:03 Mowry / Maier
16 3:04 161 Mowry Rd
206 Mowry Road -Potter Twp Municipal
17 3:04 Building- Alternating Weeks Starting
8/26/2024)
18 3:06 Mowry Rd / Trillium Way - Turn Around First
) Then Drop off Students
19 3:08 135 Bauer Rd
20 3:20 Lincoln Park
21 3:35 MITCS

Trip Summary by Trip

Page: 1



Trip Summary by Trip
Ordered by Trip Name

Trip: MS 14 PM

Vehicle:

STOP
1

0 ~N O O b~ WN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

TIME
2:00
2:25
2:40
2:47
2:47
2:49
2:51
2:53

2:54

3:00
3:01
3:.02
3:02
3:03
3:03
3:04
3:05
3:08
3:10
312
313
3:14
3:14
3:20

LOCATION

CV Bus Garage

Central Valley Middle School
Depart CVMS

104 McCracken Dr

Alice Mae & McCracken Dr
McCracken & Stephenson St
Mary & Stephenson St

Alice Mae & Mary St

109 Mary's St (Every Monday; Every
Wednesday; Every Friday, starting
8/26/2024))

320 Center Grange Rd

360 Center Grange Rd
Gourley / Terry Ln

Kennedy & Gourley Ln

168 Gourley Ln

190 Gourley Ln

Terry Ln/ Circle

405 /406 Center Grange Rd
Beaver Creek Apartments
Temple Rd / Marcur

167 Temple Rd

126 Temple Rd

849 Monaca Rd

848 Monaca Rd

Center Grange Primary School

Trip Summary by Trip

Page: 1



Trip Summary by Trip
Ordered by Trip Name

Trip: HS / MS Van 32 PM

Vehicle:
STOP TIME LOCATION
1 2:00 CV Bus Garage
2 295 Central Valley High School - Front Main
Entrance
3 2:40 Depart CVHS
4 2:50 Central Valley Middle School
. University / College Dr (Penn St Beaver
5 2:55
Campus)
6 255 Continue On University; Continue To The
) Duck Pond; Right On Old Brodhead
. RTE 18 Turn Left on Pleasant Dr at the Red
7 2:55 )
Light
8 305 385 1/2 Pleasant Dr (Every Other Week
’ Starting 9/3/3024)
9 3.06 359 Pleasant Dr
10 3:.07 323 Pleasant Dr
11 3:08 315 Pleasant
12 3:09 252 Bunker Hill Rd (No Transportation
Needed)
13 310 564 Bunker Hill Rd (No Transportation
Needed)
14 315 CGPS - Front Staff Parking Lot By The
Crosswalk
15 395 Todd Lane Elementary - Parent Drop Off

LLane on Baker Rd (Door Side)

Trip Summary by Trip

Page: 1



